Data Sheetwww.lumentum.com
Up to 520 mW Uncooled
980 nm Pump Modules
H13 Series
Up to 520 mW Uncooled 980 nm Pump Modules
www.lumentum.com 2
The Lumentum uncooled 3-pin low-profile planar package pump laser – H13’s revolutionary
chip and packaging design significantly reduce the size and power consumption of 980 nm

Absolute maximum ratings are the maximum stresses that may be applied to the module for short periods of time without causing damage. Stresses in excess of the absolute maximum ratings can cause permanent
damage to the device. Exposure to absolute maximum ratings for extended periods of time or exposure to more than one absolute maximum rating simultaneously may adversely affect device reliability. Specifications
may not necessarily be met under these conditions.
Table 2 Optical and Electrical Characteristics of H13 Pump (Case temperature Tcase = 0°C to 80°C) for different Pop
Part Number
Maximum Operating
Power Pop (mW)
Maximum Operating
Current Iop (mA
Minimum Kink-Free
Power Pmax (mW)
Kink-Free Current Imax
(mA)
Total Power
Consumption Pcon (W)
H13-7402-300 300 800 330 875 1.5
H13-7402-350 350 920 385 1010 1.8
H13-7402-400 400 1040 440 1135 2.1
H13-7402-450 450 1160 495 1270 2.4
H13-7402-500 500 1285 550 1420 2.8
H13-7402-520 520 1335 572 1470 2.9
Table 3 Optical and Electrical Characteristics
(BOL, Tcase = 0°C to 80°C, Pf range = 10 mW to Pmax, –50 dB reflection, unless otherwise noted)
Parameter Symbol Condition Minimum Maximum Units
Center wavelength λc 0-80°C, 10-520mW 970 980 nm